-OP \$115.00 2537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cytyc Surgical Products II, Inc.		06/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytyc Corporation
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2537009	MAMMOSITE
Registration Number:	2505238	IOTREX
Registration Number:	2315000	GLIASITE
Registration Number:	2404508	PROXIMA THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
Address Line 1: 2001 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
Signature:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0575

900025950

Date:	06/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC112#page1.tif source=DOC112#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

Cytyc Surgical Products II, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2555 Marconi Drive, Suite 220, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Cytyc Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS II, INC.

By: Mand Wisself - Write

Name: H. SUZANDE MESZNER-ELIKICH

Title: Sr. UP, General Counsel and SecreTARY

Date: 6.3.05

TRADEMARK .: 003097 FRAME: 0577

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MAMMOSITE	2537009	February 5, 2002
IOTREX	2505238	November 6, 2001
GLIASITE	2315000	February 1, 2000
PROXIMA THERAPEUTICS	2404508	November 14, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 06/07/2005